

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPS No. 3277 of 2021

Sandeep Pandey **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh.

06.07.2021	Shri Rakesh Pandey, Counsel for the Petitioner. Shri Abhyunnati Singh, P.L. for the State. The petition is admitted for hearing. The State Counsel accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, hence issuance of notice stands dispensed with. Let reply be filed and the matter be listed for hearing after pleadings are complete. Sd/- (P. Sam Koshy) JUDGE

Jyotijha