



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 3277 of 2021

SANDEEP PANDEY *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

10.11.2025	Mr. Siddharth Pandey, learned counsel for the petitioner/s. Ms. Shailja Shukla, Dy. GA. for the respondents/State. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an additional affidavit has been filed by the petitioner today itself. State counsel seeks and is granted 3 weeks' time to file counter affidavit, if any. List this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
H.Ansari	